



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.10184 of 2024

Budura Harijan

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K.Nanda,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opp.Party

Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

13.2.2025.

Order No.

I.A. No.207 of 2025

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the State.
 3. This is an application for extension of the period of interim bail as granted by order dated 06.12.2024 in BLAPL No.10184/2024.



4. Considering the submissions made and the ground on which the prayer for extension of interim bail is made, the same is allowed. The period of interim bail is extended for a period of one month.

5. Let the Petitioner surrender to custody on expiry of the aforesaid period, failing which appropriate warrant may be issued for his production.

6. The I.A. is, accordingly, disposed of.

7. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application in course of the day.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

AKB